## **SEPTEMBER 2020 AGENDA**

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM & VIA TELECONFERENCE

OPENING OF COURT

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER

COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

**COMMISSIONER BOB EDENS** 

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER** 

**ROLL CALL** 

**COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS** 

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER** 

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

**CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER** 

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2020/09:**

2020/09/01	APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR PRO-TEMPORE OF HAWKINS COUNTY COMMISSION
	JEFF BARRETT

2020/09/02 RE-APPOINTMENT OF RICK BREWER AS CHAIRMAN OF COUNTY COMMISSION

2020/09/03
APPROVAL OF ONE-TIME HAZARD PAY DUE TO COVID-19, FOR ALL EMPLOYEES
OF THE HAWKINS COUNTY GENERAL FUND, SOLID WASTE AND HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT

2020/09/04 AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 2014-02-01 ESTABLISHING AN AUDIT COMMITTEE FOR HAWKINS COUNTY

2020/09/05 APPROVAL FOR CHAIRMAN OF COUNTY COMMISSION TO APPOINT COMMITTEES OF COUNTY COMMISSION

2020/09/06 TO REQUIRE TWO (2) SIGNATURES OF APPROVAL ON ALL CHECKS WRITTEN BY NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS RECEIVING COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS

2020/09/07

APPROVAL TO UPGRADE AND RE-NEW THE LEASE FOR A POSTAGE METER AND SCALES FROM PITNEY BOWES FOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT AT CHURCH HILL

2020/09/08
APPROVAL OF STATUTORY BONDS FOR ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 AND ENDING AUGUST 31, 2024

2020/09/09

APPROVAL OF RENEWAL OF STATUTORY BOND FOR SEVENTH DISTRICT
CONSTABLE FOR TERM OF OFFICE BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING
AUGUST, 31, 2022

2020/09/10

ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPOSAL OF THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CONSTRUCT A PROJECT DESIGNATED AS FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-70(29)

STATE PROJECT NO.: 37012-4229-04

COUNTY OF HAWKINS PIN NO.: 128725.00

NEAR LM 16.8 (SLOPE STABILIZATION) FEBRUARY 2019 FLOOD) ROUTE SR70

2020/09/11 ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPOSAL OF THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CONSTRUCT A PROJECT DESIGNATED AS FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-66(54)
STATE PROJECT NO.: 37006-4241-04
COUNTY OF HAWKINS PIN NO.: 128645.00
M19R1-C375SR-ER-SLIDE-REPAIR-HAWKINS-SR66-LM24 ROUTE: SR-66 (SLOPE STABILIZATION)

2020/09/12 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION SCHOOL BONDS OF HAWKINS COUTY, TENNESSEE IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$9,600,000, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES; MAKING PROVISION FOR THE ISSUANCE, SALE AND PAYMENT OF SAID BONDS; ESTABLISHING THE TERMS THEREOF AND THE DISPOSOTION OF PROCEEDS THEREFROM; PROVIDING FOR

2020/09/13 BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL FUND

2020/09/14 BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

2020/09/15 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED

> ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM (BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING)

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002 DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS